

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6994-6995/2012

D.D.MED.COLLEGE & HOSPITAL TR.CHAIRMAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.FLORENCE PRIYASHANTINI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Ananda Selvam,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

Mr. R.Chandrachud ,Adv

Ms. Jyoti Parasher,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent No. 5 has been served through the standing counsel. No appearance for respondent No.5. All other respondents have been served. Respondent No. 1 has already filed counter affidavit. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

|
|s

|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|