

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6994-6995/2012  
(From the judgment and order dated 13.02.2012 OF THE HIGH COURT OF  
JUDICATURE AT MADRAS in W.A.Nos.2466 of 2011 & 263 of 2012 )

D.D.MED.COLLEGE & HOSPITAL TR.CHAIRMAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.FLORENCE PRIYASHANTINI & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,directions,permission to  
place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office  
report )

Date: 08/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Krishna, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. G. Ananda Selvam, Adv.  
Mr. K. Mayil Samay, Adv.  
for Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv  
Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathy, Adv.  
Ms. Rekha Bakshi, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Prashar, Adv.  
for Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv

Mr. Subramoniam Prasad, AAG  
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv  
Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We have heard Shri K.K. Mani, learned counsel for the petitioner.  
In our view, there is no merit in these special leave petitions.  
Therefore, we decline to entertain these petitions in exercise of our  
powers under Article 136 of the Constitution of India. Accordingly,  
the special leave petitions are dismissed.

We keep the question of law raised by the petitioner open to be  
agitated in an appropriate case.

We also permit the first respondent to make an appropriate  
representation/petition before the appropriate authorities for  
continuation of her studies from 2nd year M.B.B.S. Course in the  
transferee college. If and when such a representation/petition is

made, we direct the authorities to consider the same most sympathetically.

Ordered accordingly.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Court Master